CH \$40.00 8724

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM447547

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Packaged Concrete Manufacturers Association, Inc.		10/16/2017	Non-Profit Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quikrete International, Inc.	
Street Address:	5 Concourse Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 1900	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87241241	IPCMA · INTERNATIONAL · PACKAGED CONCRET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6142272100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6142272000

Email: rmorgan@porterwright.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Morgan
Address Line 1: 41 South High Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	213166
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Morgan
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Morgan/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=IPMCAAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006184 FRAME: 0032

900425362

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, International Packaged Concrete Manufacturers Association, Inc., an Ohio non-profit corporation, is the owner of the trademark shown below which is the subject of an application for registration in United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark	App. Date	App. Serial, No.
	11/18/2016	87241241

WHEREAS, Quikrete International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 5 Concourse Parkway, Suite 1900, Atlanta, Georgia 30328, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, International Packaged Concrete Manufacturers Association, Inc. hereby assigns to Quikrete International, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and registrations hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, effective as of the date executed below.

> International Packaged Concrete Manufacturery Association, Ind

Signed:

Leftrey Comwell Name:

Title

Executive Vice President

Date: October 16, 2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006184 FRAME: 0033

RECORDED: 10/17/2017